Department of Legislative Services

Maryland General Assembly 2000 Session

FISCAL NOTE

Senate Bill 632 (Senator Hafer)

Economic and Environmental Affairs

Ruth Enlow Library of Garrett County

This bill requires that the public library system operated by the board of trustees in Garrett County be known as the Ruth Enlow Library of Garrett County.

Fiscal Summary

State Effect: None.

Local Effect: None. The bill codifies the current name of the library system in Garrett

County.

Small Business Effect: None.

Analysis

Current Law: The county library system in Garrett County is known as the Ruth Enlow Library.

Additional Information

Prior Introductions: None.

Cross File: None.

Information Source(s): Ruth Enlow Library (Garrett County), Department of Legislative

Services

Fiscal Note History: First Reader - March 8, 2000

Analysis by:	Hiram L. Burch, Jr.	Direct Inquiries to:
		John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst
		(410) 946-5510
		(301) 970-5510